

The Swedesboro Woolwich Little League (SWLL) Alumni Scholarship is awarded annually to two graduating seniors. The two (2) \$1,000 scholarships will be awarded each June, to one softball and one baseball SWLL alum. The scholarships will be awarded in June 2025.

## Goal:

To recognize two graduating seniors who have participated in the Swedesboro Woolwich Little League program, whose exemplary character and on-and-off field achievements, embody the spirit of Little League athletics – honesty, respect and courage.

## **Eligibility Requirements:**

- ★ Candidate must have participated in (4) or more seasons of Baseball/Softball for the Swedesboro Woolwich Little League.
- ★ Candidate must have demonstrated good character during his/her time participating in Swedesboro Woolwich Little League (Baseball or Softball).
- ★ Minimum 3.0 GPA.
- ★ Candidate must submit (2) letters of recommendation to attest to character, academic achievement and/or community involvement. Prefer one (1) letter must be from a current or former coach.
- ★ Candidate must submit an essay, between 300 500 words, detailing the important role their little league experience had on their development as young adults; with particular emphasis on the character traits of honesty, respect and courage.
- ★ Scholarship merit is <u>not</u> based upon current or previous athletic achievements.

  Candidates must include with their applications the years played in SWLL and a copy of current high school transcript.

## Submission: By April 1, 2025

Applicants may submit their scholarship information via email: swllbaseballsoftball@yahoo.com or mail to:

Swedesboro Woolwich Little League Attn: Annual Alumni Scholarship P.O. 236 Swedesboro, NJ 08085

## Review:

Each scholarship application will be submitted to the Swedesboro Woolwich Little League Board. A subcommittee of the SWLL Board – composed of four (4) board members and one (1) non board member – will review all applications.